

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-2718 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 248 E. 11th Avenue, Columbus, OH 43201 (L)

Investigative Activity: Autopsy Evidence Processing

Involves: Mahmoudi, Lamine (V)

Activity Date: 09/19/2024

Activity Location: Franklin County Coroner's Office located at 2090 Frank

Road, Columbus, Ohio 43223

Authoring Agent: Special Agent Kevin Wagner #80

Narrative:

On September 19th, Special Agent (SA) Kevin Wagner with the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) retrieved evidence from the autopsy of Lamine Mahmoudi (Mahmoudi) from the Franklin County Coroner's Office (FCCO) in relation to this officer involved critical incident (see scene #1 report).

SA Wagner arrived at the FCCO at approximately 1120 hours and collected all the property from the autopsy of Mahmoudi. SA Wagner took the items back to the BCI main headquarters and all items were documented through photography. Eight projectiles were collected together as item 1. A wallet with credit cards, \$5 cash, ID and multiple other various personal cards was collected as item 2. Mahmoudi's DNA card, fingerprints and a CD of autopsy photos were collected as item 3. Mahmoudi's clothing including a shirt, socks, pants, underwear, shoes, jacket and hat were collected as item 4.

SA Wagner submitted item 1 to the BCI laboratory for comparison at 1327 hours. Items 2-4 were put in BCI evidence locker #1 at 1332 hours to be stored in the major crimes evidence vault.

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.